.00 224997

\$115.00 22

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		04/08/2010	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Medical Response, Inc.	
Street Address:	6200 S. Syracuse Way	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Greenwood Village	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80111	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2249976	AMERICAN MEDICAL PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	2193012	AMR
Registration Number:	2193013	AMERICAN MEDICAL RESPONSE
Registration Number:	2429030	AMR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)408-3141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348
Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3447800-2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004183 FRAME: 0079

900159272

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson		
Signature:	/jep/		
Date:	04/09/2010		
Total Attachments: 4 source=4-9-10 BOA-American Medical 2-TM#page1.tif source=4-9-10 BOA-American Medical 2-TM#page2.tif source=4-9-10 BOA-American Medical 2-TM#page3.tif source=4-9-10 BOA-American Medical 2-TM#page4.tif			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?			
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent	Name: American Medical Response, Inc.			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State:	Address: Street Address: 6200 S. Syracuse Way, Suite 200			
Other	City: Greenwood Village State: CO			
Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>us - Fed</u> Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: USA Zip: 80111 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s)04/08/2010				
	☐ Other Citizenship US-DE ☐ Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James P. Murphy, Legal Assistant	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Cahill Gordon & Reindel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 80 Pine Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed			
City New York	8. Payment Information:			
State: NY Zip: 10005				
Phone Number: <u>212-701-3345</u> Fax Number: <u>212-269-5420</u>	Deposit Account Number			
Email Address: jmurphy@cahill.com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: Signature JAMES P. MURPHY	April 8, 2010 Date Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 10, 2005 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") by American Medical Response Mid-Atlantic, Inc., American Response Medical Response, Inc., EmCare, Inc. and Reimbursement Technologies, Inc. (the "Companies") in favor of Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity referred to herein as "Bank of America"), which Trademark Security Agreement was delivered in connection with a Security Agreement, dated as of February 10, 2005 among the Companies, various of their affiliates and Bank of America, American Medical Response, Inc. granted to Bank of America a security interest in and lien on the trademarks set forth on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill associated therewith (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Bank of America desires to release its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Bank of America does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and reassigns to American Medical Response, Inc. all right, title and interest of Bank of America in and to each of the Trademarks.

31562682.DOC

Dated: April 8, 2010

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name:

Title:

Robert Klawinski Senior Vice President

libert Slawent!

Signature Page to the Trademark Release (American Medical Response, Inc.)

Schedule A

Owner	Registration Number	<u>Trademark</u>
American Medical Response, Inc.	2249976	"American Medical Pathways"
American Medical Response, Inc.	2,193,012	"AMR", six-point-cross, caduceus
American Medical Response, Inc.	2,193,013	"American Medical Response"
American Medical Response, Inc.	2,429,030	US map, six lines, "AMR", six-point-cross, caduceus

31562682.DOC 2

RECORDED: 04/09/2010